SGM2537
4A, 35mΩ eFuse with Selectable
Over-Voltage Clamping Function
SG Micro Corp
AUGUST 2023 - REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2537 family is a compact electronic fuse

 Load Current Monitor Output
 Programmable Soft-Start Time (SS)
 Over-Temperature Protection (OTP)
 Fault Flag (nFAULT Pin)
 Available in a Green TDFN-2×2-8AL Package
APPLICATIONS
Hot-Swap and Hot-Plug
Adapter Power Devices
SSD and HDD Drives
Set-Top Boxes
Printers
White Goods
Digital TVs
SELECTABLE MODEL
Model Output Clamp Voltage (V) Thermal Shutdown Enable
SGM2537-3.8L 3.8 Latch-Off High
SGM2537-3.8R 3.8 Auto-Retry High
SGM2537-5.7L 5.7 Latch-Off High
SGM2537-5.7R 5.7 Auto-Retry High
SGM2537-13.7L 13.7 Latch-Off High
SGM2537-13.7R 13.7 Auto-Retry High
SGM2537-UL Unavailability Latch-Off High
SGM2537-UR Unavailability Auto-Retry High
4A, 35mΩ eFuse with Selectable
SGM2537 Over-Voltage Clamping Function
 2
AUGUST 2023 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2537-3.8L TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2537-3.8LXTDE8G/TR 0CK
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2537-3.8R TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2537-3.8RXTDE8G/TR 0E5
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2537-5.7L TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2537-5.7LXTDE8G/TR 0E6
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2537-5.7R TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2537-5.7RXTDE8G/TR 0E7
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2537-13.7L TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2537-13.7LXTDE8G/TR 0E8
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2537-13.7R TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2537-13.7RXTDE8G/TR 0CJ
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2537-UL TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2537-ULXTDE8G/TR 05W
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2537-UR TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2537-URXTDE8G/TR 0E9
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XX X
Y Y Y  Serial Number
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
4A, 35mΩ eFuse with Selectable
SGM2537 Over-Voltage Clamping Function
 3
AUGUST 2023 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

TJ = -40℃ to +125℃   80 mΩ
Output Voltage Clamp (OUT)
Over-Voltage Clamp Threshold VOVC
SGM2537-3.8x
VIN Rising,
ROUT = 10kΩ
3.70 3.90 4.10 V
SGM2537-5.7x 5.53 5.72 5.90 V
SGM2537-13.7x 13.30 13.70 14.30 V
Output Voltage while Clamping VCLAMP
SGM2537-3.8x
VIN ≥ VOVC,
IOUT = 10mA
3.40 3.60 3.80 V
SGM2537-5.7x 5.20 5.45 5.70 V
SGM2537-13.7x 13.00 13.60 14.10 V
Output Clamp Response Time tOVC SGM2537-3.8x/SGM2537-5.7x
/SGM2537-13.7x
IOUT = 4A  5  µs
IOUT = 100mA  10  µs